
Jewelry Manufactory, Wholesale and Retail, D. W. Laird, cor. Mont, and Mercl

Bamev A. W. , conductor Market St. E, R.
Barney B., clerk, dwl 1220 Market
Barney Benjamin A., with James M. Barney, dwl 817

Van Ness Av
BAK\EY B. ORIFFIX, deputy U. S. shippin;? com-

missioner, office Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Bock, dwl
2209 Jackson

Bamev Edward, dwl 33 Eddy
Barney H., dwl 16 Turk
Barney H., dwl 21 Ellis

BAR.VEY JA^IE!!» >I., commission merchant, office

304 California, res Yuma, Arizona
Barney John, musician, dwl 7 Stockton
Barney John N., carpenter, dwl 1503 Pine
Barney Lewis N., photographic printer Robert A. Mar-

den, dwl 1324 Polk
Barney Morgan L. , lumber dealer, dwl 1324 Polk
Barney S. E. (widow), furnished rooms, 328 Kearny
Barney Sophia A., dwl 32 Sixth
Bamhart Christian, helper Nelson & Doble, dwl 22 Gar-

den
Bamhart Daniel (Watsmi & B.), dwl 112 Fourth
Bamhart George W., salesman Law Department A. L.

Bancroft & Co., dwl 23 Powell
Barnhause Theodore, dwl 652 Howard
Bamhisel Ellen Mrs., lodgings, 147 Third
Barnhisel E. R. , carrier Alta California

Bamhisel S. Henry, salesman Toklas, Hahn & Brown,
dwl 147 Third

Bamhouse Thomas, machinehand Holland & Ruppel,
dwl 652 Howard

Bamot Michael, rag dealer, dwl 248 Clementina
Bams John, dwl 234 Minna
Bams N. Mrs., adjuster coiner's department U. S. Mint,

dwl 510 Ellis

Bamum , supt White Lead and Color Works
Barnum E. K., lighthousekeeper South Farallone Islands
Barnum Henry, editor Pacific Rural Press, dwl 16 Russell
Barnwell Gilbert T., cashier Cal. Pacific R. R. Co., office

Broadwa.v St. Wharf, dwl 235 Seventh
Barnwell Thomas Frederic, housesmith Pioneer Iron

Works, dwl 235 Seventh
BaroU N. J., dwl 225 Ellis

Baron Abraham, tailor, 31 Pacific

Baron Edouard, clerk John P. Jackson, 330 Pine
Baron Isadore, capitalist, dwl 1728 Eddy
Baron John (J. Dupuy d: Co.), dwl 526 Broadway
Baron Thomas, car conductor, dwl 769 Harrison
Baron. See Ban-en and Barron
Baroni Peter, dwl 1318 Dupont
Baronia Antoni, laborer Bay Sugar Refinery, dwl E s

Sansom bet Union and Green
Baronidis George, physician, dwl 518 Green
Barouquaire August, marbleworker Charles Bianchi, dwl

1019 Powell
Barouquaire E. Mrs. , dwl 1019 Powell
Barouquaire James, tinsmith B. C. Austin, dwl 1019 Pow
Barr Charles, liquor merchant, dwl 335 Geary
Barr Daniel, carpenter, dwl 14 Howard Court
Barr Hannah K. (widow), dwl 318 Oak
Barr Jacob, butcher Poly, Heilbron & Co., dwl Twelfth Av

nr N, South S. F.

Barr J. D. & Co. (D. Samuels), manufacturers umbrellas
and parasols, 325 Bush

Barr John, machinist, dwl N s Twentieth nr Valencia
Barr John, painter, dwl 2013 Folsom
Barr John, foreman machinist S. F. Gas Light Co.
Barr John E. {J. D. Barr <fc Co.), dwl 610 Ellis

Barr J. R., carpenter, dwl 957 Market
Barr Neil, molder Risdon I. and L. Works, dwl 23 Har
Barr Niel, molder Fulton Foundry, dwlE s Twent3"-third

bet Harrison and Bryant
Barr Sarah A. Miss, teacher Girls' High School, dwl 916

Washington
Barr William, carpenter, dwl 115 Second
Barr William H., boatman, cor Davis and VaUejo, dwl

Bay bet Leavenworth and Hyde
Barra Ezekiel I., proprietor Barra'sHall and liquor saloon,

NW cor First and Minna, dwl 4 Minna
Barra's Hall, NW cor First and Minna
Barracco Andrew (Barracco & ifit.'isante), dwl 33 Turk
Barracco Vincent, poultry dealer, 76 Centre Market, dwl

33 Turk
Barracco & Mussante (A. Barracco and Charles Mus-

sante), poultry dealers, 76 Centre Market
Barrace Charles, laborer, dwl 214 Ritch
Barragat Jean D. B., shoemaker Boisseau & Son, dwl 33

Hinckley
Barran Rudolph, cook Hansa Hotel, dwl 429 Bush

Barraque John, driver, dwl 634 Pacific

Barratt , fireman Golden Gate Flouring Mill, dwl
Minna

Barratt Hannah (widow), dwl W s Kansas nr Nevada
Barratt William, molder Oc-cidental Foundry, dwl 316

Barre August, expressman, dwl 362 Natoma bet Fou
and Fifth

Barre Charles, seaman, dwl Johnson PI nr Harrison
Barre Henry, dwl 520 Broadway
Barries Adolphe, butcher Barraty & Coutolenc, dwl

Green
Barren Augustus, carpenter, dwl 545 Jessie

Barren Edward, clerk cashier's department Wells, Fa
& Co., dwl 600 Bush

Barren Samuel S. , member Califomia Stock and Excha:
Board, dwl 600 Bush

Barrellao Camillo, carpenter, dwl 6 Cadell Alley nr Uu
Barren Joseph, expressman, dwl Sixteenth bet Guerr

and Dolores
Barren Julius, butcher, dwl 18 First

Barren Rudolph, cook, dwl 18 First

Barren. See Baron and Barron
Barrere Louis, drayman John C. Morrison Jr., dwl

Howard
Barrett Adelaide, actress, Bella Union Theater
Barrett Alfred, watchmaker and jeweler, 44 Second i

236 Seventh
Barrett Alfred J.

,
plumber John Bohn, dwl 236 Seve

Barrett Annie Miss, seamstress Levi Strauss & Co., i

141 Fifth
Barrett Cornelius, drayman, dwl 104 Polk
Barrett David C. , bricklayer, dwl 311 Jessie

Barrett Dennis, miner, dwl 214 First

Barrett Edmond, laborer, dwl 609J Minna
Barrett Edward, baker Patrick Sla\'in, dwl 422 Fremoi
Barrett Edward, laborer, dwl 24 Clementina
Barrett Edward, painter Wason & Morris, dwl 614 Ste
Barrett Edward, waiter American Exchange Hotel
Barrett Edward J. (Barbier cfc Barrett), dwl NW cor Ji

and Minna
BaiTett E. J., expressman, dwl 227 Second
Barrett Francis A., carpenter E. K. Howes & Co.,

Seventeenth Av nr I, South S. F.

Barrett George, seaman, dwl 123 Jackson
Barrett Hannah Mrs. , dressmaker, dwl 19 Langton
Barrett James, miner, dwl 641 Washington
Barrett James, painter George Duff, dwl 112 Dora
Barrett James, seaman, dwl 104 Steuart
Barrett James A. Mrs. (widow), dwl 515J Stevenson
Barrett James J. , hostler J. D. Brown, dwl Bay Disti

Fair Grounds
BaiTett Jane Mrs. , dwl 1332 Pacific

Barrett John, blacksmith Larseneur & Sheerin, dwl
Townsend

Barrett John, cabinetmaker, dwl Ocean View House,
Ocean House Road, 6^ miles from City Hall

Barrett John, carpenter, dwl 1332 Pacific

Barrett John, carrier Examiner and bookkeeper Jc
O'Kane, dwl 782 Harrison

Barrett John, miller Deming, Palmer & Co., dwl 64 Sac
Ban-ett John S. (Parker & B.), dwl 1218 Clay
Barrett Mary (widow), Florence Sewing Machine, dwl

O'Farreil
Barrett Mary Miss, sewing-maclSne operator Levi Stra'

&Co., dwl 141 Fifth
Barrett Mary Mrs., seamstress, dwl 202 Second
Ban-ett Michael, calker L. S. Allen, dwl 313 Tehama
Barrett Michael, laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Barrett Patrick, salesman Kennedy & Durr, dwl 24 CI
Barrett Patrick, seaman O. & 0. S. S. Gaelic
Barrett Patrick, watchman Van Nostrand & Co.
Barrett Patrick N., carrier Evening Bulletin and Exa

iner, dwl 303 Natoma
Barrett Paul, dwl 113 Stockton
Barrett Richard F., framemaker S. Hausmann & Co., d

427 Stevenson
Barrett Robert, soapmaker Richard Brown, dwl 122 G

bert
Barrett Susan Miss, dressmaker Mrs Annie M. Reen, d

420 Tehama
Barrett Timothy, butcher, dwl E s Fifth Av nr K, Soi;

S. F.

Barrett William, fireman, dwl 18 Folsom
BaiTett William, hackman, dwl 303 Tehama
Barrett William, teamster G. Morrow & Co., dwl 37 C(
Barrett William G., cashier San Francisco Gas Light Co:

pany, dwl 1000 Pine
Ban-ett William H., carpenter, E s Alemany nr Seve

teenth
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